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Funded 1 25813 Plan
Mendocino County Resource 

Conservation District

Collaborative TMDL Planning for the Navarro 

Watershed
$169,284.29 $69,236.12 $169,284 

Funded 1 25836 Plan Salmonid Restoration Federation

Redwood Creek, South Fork Eel River, Water 

Conservation, Monitoring, Planning and Assessment, 

and Education Project

$77,212.00 $28,079.00 $246,496 

Funded 1 25851 Plan California Trout, Inc. South Fork Eel River Water Conservation Project $175,000.00 $33,873.00 $421,496 

Funded 1 25858 Imp California Land Stewardship Institute

Focused Implementation of Sediment-Temperature 

TMDLs in the Navarro River Basin using the Fish 

Friendly Farming Program

$250,750.00 $92,200.00 $672,246 

Funded 2 25798 Imp
Point Reyes National Seashore - 

Resource Management 

Treating Remaining High Priority Rangeland 

Pathogen Sites on Parklands in Tomales Bay 

Watershed

$570,030.00 $192,040.00 $1,242,276 

Funded 2 25862 Plan
Sotoyome Resource Conservation 

District

LandSmart Farm Planning for Sonoma Creek 

Vineyards, Phase II
$150,000.00 $50,000.00 $1,392,276 

Funded 3 25816 Imp
City of Watsonville - Public Works 

and Utilities Department
Pinto Lake Restoration Project $750,000.00 $0.00 $2,142,276 

Funded 5 25805 Imp
Bureau of Land Management - Ukiah 

Field Office

Eightmile Valley Sediment Reduction and Habitat 

Enhancement Project Phase I
$749,992.00 $116,235.80 $2,892,268 

Funded 6 25814 Plan California Tahoe Conservancy
Upper Truckee River and Marsh Restoration Project 

Water Quality Assessment
$154,935.00 $53,600.00 $3,047,203 

Funded 6 25838 Plan Truckee River Watershed Council
Truckee River Tributaries Sediment Source 

Assessment
$101,560.00 $34,135.00 $3,148,763 

Funded 6 25861 Imp
Tahoe Regional Planning Agency 

(TRPA) 

Accelerated Best Management Practice 

Implementation in the Lake Tahoe Basin
$300,000.00 $115,000.00 $3,448,763 

Funded 8 25859 Imp New Irvine Ranch Conservancy Agua Chinon Foothill Restoration Project $523,211.00 $174,404.00 $3,971,974 

1 4 25843 Imp
Ventura County Resource 

Conservation District

Improving Agricultural Drainage in Oxnard Central 

Ditch
$729,500.00 $243,000.00 $4,701,474 

2 3 25832 Imp
Resource Conservation District of 

Santa Cruz County
Pajaro Watershed Livestock and Land Program $471,395.00 $229,759.70 $5,172,869 

3 5 25856 Plan
San Joaquin County Resource 

Conservation District

Evaluation of MeHg Production In Agricultural Lands 

in the South Delta
$119,390.00 $44,250.00 $5,292,259 

4 4 25796 Plan
County of Ventura - Environmental 

Health Division 

Study of Water Quality Impairments Attributable to 

Onsite Wastewater Treament Systems (OWTS) in 

the Ventura River Watershed

$175,000.00 $67,464.80 $5,467,259 

5 1 25801 Imp
Mendocino County Resource 

Conservation District (MCRCD)

Navarro Watershed Working Landscapes TMDL 

Implementation Project
$370,457.66 $315,607.50 $5,837,717 

6 5 25840 Plan
Sacramento River Watershed 

Program

Coordination and Synthesis of Nonpoint Source 

Methylmercury Control Studies in the Delta
$172,665.00 $75,945.00 $6,010,382 

7 4 25822 Plan
California State Parks - Department 

of Parks and Recreation 

McGrath Lake Work Plan to Address Contaminated 

Sediments-Remmediation Alternatives Analysis
$131,250.00 $43,750.00 $6,141,632 

Notes: 

↓Beyond Availiable Funds↓

2. "Imp" means implementation projects and "Plan" means planning-assessment projects.

↓Potentially Fundable↓

2014 CWA 319(h) Request for Proposal - Approved Proposals

1. The projects list was approved by the State Water Board Executive Director (Tom Howard) on April 4, 2014. The amount of funding for the approved 

projects exceeds the amount available in the 2014 CWA 319 Grant ($4,000,000). Additional funding may be allocated to completely support the projects in 

this list from "unspent" funding from the currently "open" CWA 319 Grants as appropriate.The projects were listed in order of preference and will be funded in 

that order. The availability of additional funding will be determined by July 31, 2014.
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